SPECIFICATIONS
OPBL10P Series
SECOND LEVEL
ORDER PICKERS
1.0 tonnes
THE QUICK AND EASY
NEXT-LEVEL ORDER PICKER
WHEN

CHARACTERISTICS
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s model designation
Power source: (battery, diesel, LP gas, petrol)
Operator type: pedestrian, (operator)-standing, -seated
Load capacity
Load center distance
Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered)
Wheelbase
WEIGHT
Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight
Axle loadings with nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive/load side
Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive/load side
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
Tyres: PT=Power Thane, Vul=Vulkollan, drive/load side
Tyre dimensions, drive side
Tyre dimensions, load side
Number of wheels, load/drive side  (x=driven)
Track width (center of tyres), load side
DIMENSIONS
Height with mast lowered
Lift height (without h9)
Height with mast extended
Height to top of overhead guard
Seat- or stand height
Height of support legs
Supplementary lift
Platform height, raised
Fork height, fully lowered
Overall length
Length to fork face
Overall width
Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length)
Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum)
Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered)
Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise
Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Turning radius
Transfer aisle width (pallet 1000 × 1200 mm lengthwise & 200 mm clearance)
PERFORMANCE
Travel speed, with/without load
Lifting speed, with/without load
Lowering speed, with/without load
Maximum gradeability, with/without load
Acceleration time (10 metres) with/without load
Service brake
ELECTRIC MOTORS
Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty)
Lift motor output at 15% duty factor
Battery to DIN 43 531/35/36 A/B/C/no
Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge
Battery weight
MISCELLANEOUS
Type of drive control
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001 and EN ISO 4871 in work LpAZ
OPBL10P Series
SECOND LEVEL
ORDER PICKERS
1.0 tonnes
Ast  = Wa + R + a
Ast = Working aisle width
Wa = Turning radius
a  = Safety clearance = 2 × 100 mm
R  = √(l6 + x)2 + ( b12 / 2)2
l6  = Pallet length (800 or 1000 mm)
x  =  Load wheel axle to fork face
b12 = Pallet width (1200 mm)
b1/b2 = Overall width
WITHOUT EASYLIFT
Battery
Stand-on
Regenerative / electrical
AC Traction